
MARYLAND LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 

EXECUTIVE BOARD - STEERING COMMITTEE – VOTING 

2024-2025 

 

PRESIDENT 
 
Teonja Jung 
Baltimore County Public Library 
9833 Greenside Drive 
Cockeysville, MD 21030 

410.887.7750 
tjung@bcpl.net 

TREASURER   
                                                                                          
Cheryl Nardiello                                                                         
Wicomico Public Library                                                                                    
122 S. Division St                                                                       
Salisbury, MD 21801                                                                                               
410-749-3612                                                                 
cheryln@wicomico.org 

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT ELECT 
             
David Dahl                                                            
University of Maryland                                                                               
6125 McKeldin Library                                                                        
College Park, MD 20742                                                                                           
301-314-0395                                                                                        
Ddahl1@umd.edu 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Tiffany Sutherland 
Calvert Library 
850 Costley Way 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-535-0291 
tsutherland@calvertlibrary.info     

CONFERENCE DIRECTOR 
 
Chelsea Shockley 
Enoch Pratt Free Library 
400 Cathedral St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-396-1541 
cshockle@prattlibrary.org 

ALA COUNCILOR                                                                               
Joseph Thompson 
Carroll County Public Library 
Administrative Offices 
1100 Green Valley Road 
New Windsor, MD 21776 
443-293-3131 
jthompson@carr.org 
 

SECRETARY                                                                                                 
Laura Bandoch 
Harford County Public Library 
1221-A Brass Mill Road 
Belcamp, MD 21017 
410-273-5600 x6553 
bandoch@hcplonline.org 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Joshua Stone 
Maryland Library Association 
1401 Hollins Street 
Baltimore, MD 21223 
410-947-5090 
mlaexec@mdlib.org  
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EXECUTIVE BOARD – APPOINTED OFFICERS - VOTING  

2024-2025 

 

LEGISLATIVE 
 
Liz Sundermann-Zinger 
Central Library and State Library 
Resource Center / Enoch Pratt Free 
Library 
400 Cathedral Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-396-5449 
lsundermann@prattlibrary.org 

INTELLECTUAL FREEDOM 
  
Lloyd Jansen 
Charles County Public Library 
2 Garrett Ave. 
La Plata, MD 20646 
240-298-9696 
ljansen@ccplonline.org 
 

EQUITY, DIVERSITY, & INCLUSION 
William Wallace 
Wicomico Public Libraries 
34372 Old Ocean City Rd 
 Pittsville, MD 21850 
410-835-2353 
wwallace@wicomico.org 

 
Conni Strittmatter                                                                                      
Baltimore County Public Library                                                                  
6105 Kenwood Avenue                                                                                  
Rosedale, MD 21237                                                                                      
410-887-6047                                                                                               
cstrittmatter@bcpl.net 

Professional Development 

Anita Crawford 

Baltimore County Public Library 
320 York Road 
Baltimore, MD 21204 
410-887-2336 ex. 6631 
acrawford@bcpl.net 
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EXECUTIVE BOARD – DIVISION PRESIDENTS - VOTING  

 

ACADEMIC & RESEARCH LIBRARIES 
ACRL-MD 
Kate Strain 
Loyola Notre Dame Library 
410-617-6825 
kstrain@LOYOLA.EDU 

 
 
 

PUBLIC SERVICES DIVISION PSD 
Pam Taylor 
Harford County Public Library 
655 Towne Center Dr 

Joppa, MD 21085 

410-612-1660 
taylor@hcplonline.org 

 

YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION YSD 
Summer Rosswog 
Cecil County Public Library 
North East Branch 
485 Mauldin Ave.,  
North East, MD 21901 
410-996-1558 
srosswog@cecilcountylibrary.org 
 

SUPPORT STAFF DIVISION SSD 
Lou Sica 
Baltimore County Public Library 
8133 Sandpiper Cr 
Nottingham, MD 21236 

410.887.5097 

lsica@bcpl.net 

 

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION LDD 
Matthew Lowder 
Cecil County Public Library 
485 Mauldin Ave 
North East, MD 21901 
410-996-1055 
mlowder@cecilcountylibrary.org 
 

BLACK CAUCUS OF MLA 
Christine Iko 
Central Library/State Library Resource 
Center 
400 Cathedral St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-361-9287 
ciko@prattlibrary.org 
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ADVISORY COUNCIL  

NON-VOTING 

 

State Librarian                                                       
Morgan Miller                                                             
Maryland State Library                                             
25 S. Charles Street                                                   
Baltimore, MD 21201                                               
667-219-4801                                                           
morgan.miller1@maryland.gov 

                          

 
Assistant Conference Director 
Paula Mitchell 
State Library Resource Center 
400 Cathedral St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-396-3797 
pmitchell@prattlibrary.org 

 

Tamar Sarnoff                                                          
Maryland State Library                                             
25 S. Charles Street                                                   
Baltimore, MD 21201                                               
667-219-4802                                                        
Tamar.Sarnoff@maryland.gov 

Assistant Legislative Officer/ 

Federal Coordinator 

Natalie Edington 

Baltimore County Public Library 

320 York Road 

410-887-6131                                                     
nedington@bcpl.net 

Archives Chair                                                        

Michaela Boyle 

Washington County Free Library 

Adult Services 

301-739-3250 

mboyle@washcolibrary.org 

 

Crab Editor 
Julie Fitzpatrick 

Howard County Library System 
Miller Branch 

9421 Frederick RD. 

Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-313-1950 

julie.fitzpatrick@hclibrary.org 

Website Coordinator/Webmaster 

Bob Kuntz 

Carroll County Public Library 

1100 Green Valley Road 

New Windsor, MD 21776 

410-386-4500 x3181 

rkuntz@carr.org 
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COMMITTEES 

NON-VOTING 

 

Awards Committee Chair                                      
Catherine Hollerbach 
Anne Arundel County Public Library 
5 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-222-7287 (office) 

410-980-1569 (cell) 
chollerbach@aacpl.net 

 

Nominations & Elections Committee 
Nay Keppler 
Baltimore County Public Library 
1811 Woodlawn Dr. 
Woodlawn, MD 21207 
410-861-7932 
nkeppler@bcpl.net 

Maryland Author Award Chair                              
Lisa R. Kenyon                                                        
Enoch Pratt Free Library                                           
400 Cathedral Street                                                  
Baltimore, MD 21201                                                
410-545-7524                                                           
lkenyon@prattlibrary.org 

Planning & Bylaws Committee 
Conni Strittmatter                                                                                      
Baltimore County Public Library                                                                  
6105 Kenwood Avenue                                                                                  
Rosedale, MD 21237                                                                                      
410-887-6047                                                                                            
cstrittmatter@bcpl.net  
 

Budget & Finance Committee Chair                              
Cheryl Nardiello                                                                         
Wicomico Public Library                                                                                    
122 S. Division St                                                                       
Salisbury, MD 21801                                                                                               
410-749-3612                                                                 
cheryln@wicomico.org 

Marketing Committee Chair 
Amy L. Miller Meyers 
Carroll County Public Library 
50 E. Main Street 
Westminster, Maryland 21157 
410-386-4490 
amymill@carr.org  
 

LTTC and Nettie B. Taylor Maryland 

Library Leadership Institute                                                

Joseph Thompson 

Carroll County Public Library 

Administrative Offices 

1100 Green Valley Road 

New Windsor, MD 21776 

443-293-3131 

jthompson@carr.org 
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Ashley Teagle 

Southern Maryland  

Regional Library Association 

Physical Address: 37600 New Market 

Road, Charlotte Hall, MD 20622 

301-884-0436, ext. 811 

ateagle@somd.lib.md.us 

 

 

 

 

                                         

 

                                                    INTEREST GROUPS               

                                                      NON-VOTING 

 

FoLIG, Future of Libraries Interest 
Group 
Tracy Miller 
Harford County Public Library 
1461 Fallston Road 
Fallston, MD 21047 
410-638-3003 
millert@hcplonline.org  

OSIG, Outreach Services Interest 
Group 
Sabine Simonson 
Talbot County Free Library 
100 West Dover Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
410-822-1626 
ssimonson@tcfl.org  

 LAIG, Lib. Advocacy Interest Group 
 
Tiffany Sutherland 
Calvert Library 
850 Costley Way 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-535-0291 
tsutherland@calvertlibrary.info     

RAIG, Readers Advisory Interest 
Group 
Meg Faller 
Calvert Library 
850 Costley Way 
Prince Frederick, MD 20657 
410-535-0291 
mfaller@calvertlibrary.info  
 
 

TIG, Teen Interest Group 
Jakki Williams  
Washington County Free Library 
100 S Potomac Ave 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

MAPIG, Maryland Adult Programing 
Interest Group 
Lisa Swain 
Baltimore County Public Library 
8604 Liberty Road 
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(301) 241-9931 
jwilliams@washcolibrary.org 

Randallstown, MD 21133 
410-887-0770 
lsswain@bcpl.net 
 

LGBTQIA+ Interest Group 
 
Shannon Carney 
Baltimore County Public Library 
1811 Woodlawn Dr. 
Woodlawn, MD 21207 
410-887-1336 
scarney@bcpl.net 
 
 

Materials Interest Group 
 
Laura Bandoch 
Harford County Public Library 
1221-A Brass Mill Road 
Belcamp, MD 21017 
410-273-5600 x6553 
bandoch@hcplonline.org 

 

Emerging Adults Interest Group 
 

Stephanie Wiant 
Workforce Services | Frederick County 
200 Monroe Ave 
Frederick, MD 21701 
301-600-2255 
SWiant@FrederickCountyMD.gov 
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